# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3737992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOYOKI SASAKURA	02/10/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RYUJIN FUJINOMAKI	
Street Address:	15F, CERULEAN TOWER, 26-1, SAKURAGAOKACHO, SHIBUYAKU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	150-8512	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6151493

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 817-377-9111

Email: MATTHEW@NELBUM.COM

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW JUREN

Address Line 1: 3131 W. 7TH STREET, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUJINOMAKI-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW JUREN
SIGNATURE:	/MATTHEW JUREN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Quitclaim Assignment for Sasakura 2016 FEB 10(signed)#page1.tif

PATENT 503691354 REEL: 037728 FRAME: 0113

### QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

I, Toyoki SASAKURA, an individual whose address is 4-12-5-610, Nishi nomiyahama Nishioto niyaJapan ("Assignor") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which hereby acknowledged, hereby quitclaim assign to Ryujin FUJINOMAKI ("Assignee"), an individual whose address is Cerulean Tower 15F, 26-1, Sakuragaokacho, Shibuyaku, Tokyo, Japan, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title, and interest, if any, to United States Patent No. 6,151,493 ("Assigned Patent"). The Assigned Patent shall include any and all improvements disclosed therein, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reexamination, and foreign counterpart applications or patents.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to Assignee any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned herein that I may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Assigned Patent.

Assignor represents that the undersigned is legally able and is authorized to make this quitclaim assignment.

Executed on this / day of February, 2016.

Assignor Name: Toyoki Sasakura

Signature: Sarah Date: 10, Feb. 2011

RECORDED: 02/12/2016